

IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND
MACT., MYSURU.
MVC.NO. 246/2024

Witness Name	:	Dr. Kumar P.S	PW.2
Father Name	:	Subramanyam	
Age	:	48 years	
Occupation	:	Consultant Orthopedic Surgeon, Nirmala Hospital, Mysuru.	
Residence	:	Mysuru	

Witness called and duly sworn on: 22.01.2026

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. KSR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Ex.P27 and 28	2 IP case sheets pertaining to Kum. Yashashwini along with X-ray films
Ex.P29	One OP case sheet
Ex.P30	Form B
Ex.P31	2 X-ray films (<i>Collectively marked</i>)
Ex.P32	2 CT Scan films (<i>Collectively marked</i>)

CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BGK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:

As there is no representation for Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time and since Respondent No.2 has not filed objections to main petition, cross examination of PW.2 is taken as nil.

RE-EXAMINATION: NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl. Judge.

Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru

